Location

Summary

11/3/2024
9:29 PM

11/3/2024
8:42 PM

11/3/2024
5:57 PM

11/3/2024
4:13 PM

11/3/2024
11:49 AM

11/3/2024
3:04 AM

Residential
Burglary

Arrest

Vandalism

Petty Theft

Citation

Citation

200 Block Bauer Cr
Beat 3

100 Block Ballast Wy
Beat 4

1700 Block Prairie City Rd
Beat 4

100 Block Healthy Wy
Beat 3

800 Block Figueroa St
Beat 1

900 Block Leidesdorff St
Beat 1

Some time between November 2 and November 3, unknown suspect(s) pried open doggie door and stole
safe and cash from residence.

Matthew Rozek, 56, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 243(E)(1) PC. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.

Unknown suspect(s) threw rock through window of business.

Unknown suspect(s) stole gym bag from locker.

Candy Dobbins, 37, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for outstanding warrant.

Victor Lopez-Gutierrez, 26, of Campbell was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 415(1) PC.



