Date	Туре	Location	Summary
11/3/2024 9:29 PM	Residential Burglary	200 Block Bauer Cr Beat 3	Some time between November 2 and November 3, unknown suspect(s) pried open doggie door and stole safe and cash from residence.
11/3/2024 8:42 PM	Arrest	100 Block Ballast Wy Beat 4	Matthew Rozek, 56, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 243(E)(1) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
11/3/2024 5:57 PM	Vandalism	1700 Block Prairie City Rd Beat 4	Unknown suspect(s) threw rock through window of business.
11/3/2024 4:13 PM	Petty Theft	100 Block Healthy Wy Beat 3	Unknown suspect(s) stole gym bag from locker.
11/3/2024 11:49 AM	Citation	800 Block Figueroa St Beat 1	Candy Dobbins, 37, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for outstanding warrant.
11/3/2024 3:04 AM	Citation	900 Block Leidesdorff St Beat 1	Victor Lopez-Gutierrez, 26, of Campbell was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 415(1) PC.